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Annual Notifications Barnesville Public Schools 2010-2011

The following is a list of annual school notifications that are available on the District Website,
Student / Parent Handbooks or upon request from the District, High School, or Elementary
School Offices. These notifications include the following:

Equal Opportunity Employment

Notice of Disability / Non-Discrimination
Section 504 Statement of Non-Discrimination
Section 504 Procedural Safeguards

General Pesticide Notice Parents & Guardians
Asbestos Notice and Information

Indoor Air Quality (IAQ) Parent Notification
Omnibus Data Practices Act

Minnesota Care Provision 2008

Family Education Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)
Student/Adult Grievance

Parents Right To Know

Non-Discrimination Vocational Education
Vocational Job Placement Statement

Contact Information:

Title 1X Coordinator
Mr. Kyle Gylland
302 3" st. SE
Barnesville, MN 56514
Phone 354-2228

504 Coordinators

Mr. Bzyan Strand Mr. Todd Henrickson
302 3" St. SE 310 5" St. SE
Barnesville, MN 56514 Barnesville, MN 56514
Phone: 354-2228 Phone: 354-2300

Human Rights Officer
Mr. Scott Loeslie
302 3" st. SE
Barnesville, MN 56514

*Scott Loeslie, Superintendent *218 354-2217 *sloeslie@barnesville.k12.mn.us *
*Paula Haugrud, Administrative Assistant * phaugrud@barnesville.k12.mn.us *
*Chris Ellefson, Community Education Secretary * cellefson@barnesville.k12.mn.us *
*Bryan Strand, High School Principal * 218 354-2228 * bstrand@barnesville.k12.mn.us *
*Todd Henrickson, Elementary Principal/Activities Director * 218 354-2300 * thenrickson@barnesville.k12.mn.us

*

*Pat Berndt, Finance Officer * pberndt@barnesville.k12.mn.us *
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